® PART NUMBER 18343
H M I Printed in U.S.A.
L I Price $1.00

PARTS LIST
HT-17

HEDGE TRIMMER




HT-1 7 1 2\ 4\ ?‘______“7
FIGURE 1 3 ey

' ‘See Figure 2
Reference No. 30

See Figure 2
Reference No. 12




PARTS LIST - FIGURE 1

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 82536 SCREW- Plastite (#8 x 3/4") 2
2 82541 SCREW- Plastite (#10 x 1/2") 3
3 00947 COVER- Crankcase 1
4 82538 SCREW- Taptite (10-24 x 3/4") 12
5 A-00099 CAP- Fuel 1

Includes:
6 98913 FILTER- Cap 1
T 98819 VALVE- Filter 1
8 98805 GASKET- Fuel Cap 1
9 A-01309 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 1
Includes:
10 49422 FILTER- Fuel 1
1 98268 CLAMP- Wire 1
12 94772-14 TUBING- Rubber (3 1/2") 1
13 98819 VALVE- Filter 1
14 01327 FITTING 1
15 94772-22 TUBING- Rubber (5 1/2") 1
16 00945 CRANKCASE 1
17 00946 GASKET- Crankcase 1
18  A-01014 PISTON & ROD ASSEMBLY 1
Includes:
19 00915 RING- Piston 1
20 A-01523 CYLINDER 1
Includes:
21 00930-A GASKET- Cylinder 1
22 82540 SCREW- Taptite (8-32 x 1) 3
23 00922 COVER- Muffler, 1
24 00931 SPACER- Muffler 1
25 00920 BAFFLE- Muffler 1
26 00921 SCREEN- Spark arrestor 1
27  A-33055 TERMINAL-"Hi-Tension 1
28 01010 SHIELD- Spark plug 1
29 96169-S SPARK PLUG (DJ7Y) 1
30 00932 GASKET- Heat dam 1
31 81208 NUT- (10-24) 2
32 00917 HEAT DAM 1
33 84003 WASHER-Flat (#10) 1
34 82549 SCREW- Taptite (10-24 x 1") 2
35 00962 CARBURETOR- (Walbro) WT-117 1
00933 CARBURETOR- (Zama) 1
36 00911-1 CRANKSHAFT 1
37 A-01524 BACK PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
Includes:
38 93858 SEAL- Crankshaft
39 98798 BEARING- Ball
40 01012 SPACER
41 69250 KEY- Woodruff

42 00957 COVER- Bearing

43 00923 ROTOR

44 01325 WASHER- Conical

45 81191 NUT- Hex (7/16-20)

46 00929 SPRING- Torsion

47 00928 PAWL- Starter

48 00924 PULLEY- Starter

49 A-97908 SPRING & CONTAINER
50 70211 GRIP- Starter

51 A-01525 HOUSING- Engine

S W S N U S S U Gy

Includes:
52 96981-1A BUSHING- Starter
53 98843 BEARING- Ball

54 70788 WASHER- Belleville
55 00961-1 CLUTCH- (S)

56 00918 BOX- Air filter

57 82542 SCREW- (10-24 x 2 1/4")
58 00934 FILTER- Air

59 00919 COVER- Air filter

60 00927 SPACER- Fuel tank
61 94711-B  MODULE

62 A-00942 LEAD- Electrical

63 98766 GASKET- Carburetor
64 00715 ROPE- Starter

o b A ) = L R =

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS WHEN ORDERING PARTS.



HT-17

FIGURE 2




PARTS LIST - FIGURE 2

NO. PART NO.
1 00937
01317
3 00936
<4 95249
5 82538
6 01007
7 82536
8 00938
9  A-00942
10 A-00943
11 00939
12 00941
13 82541
14 00958
15 00840
16 81208
17 00949
18 01009
19  A-01526
20 98843
21 A-01313
22 82541
23 A-01312
24 00955
25 00935
26 A-00956
27 00954
28 82537
29 01013
30 00959

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

DESCRIPTION
GUARD- Hand
DECAL- Caution
HANDLE- Front
WASHER- Flat (10-24)
SCREW- Taptite (10-24 x 3/4")
BASE- Vibration Isolator
SCREW- Plastite (#8 x 3/4")
HANDLE- Rear (right)
LEAD- Electrical
LEAD- Ground
HANDLE- Rear (left)
SWITCH
SCREW- Plastite (#10 x 1/2")
TRIGGER
CABLE- Throttle
NUT- #10-24
DRUM- Clutch
SPRING- Compression
GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY
Includes:
BEARING- Ball
PINION & SCREW
ASSEMBLY
SCREW- Plastite (#10 x 1/2")
GEAR & PIN ASSEMBLY
BUSHING
BLADE SEAL
BLADE ASSEMBLY
COVER- Gear box
SCREW- Plastite (#10 x 7/8")
BRACE
LEVER- Trigger

o
S PR = -
=

—_
-y

R, R U X, [ i S R S (U (i G



HT-17 CARBURETORS
FIGURE 3

WALBRO ZAMA
WT-117 ClU-H12

00962 (WALBRO WT-117) 00933 (ZAMA CIU-H12)

GASKET KIT A-00285 (1-4) GASKET/DIAPHRAGM KIT  A-01197-A (1-4) =~
REPAIR KIT A-00286-A (1-22) REPAIR KIT A-01198-A (1-15)
PRIMER BASE KIT 01762 (23) PRIMER BULB KIT A-01195 (16)

PRIMER BULB 01201 (24) PRIMER BASE KIT 01784 (17)

SWIVEL KIT A-00289 (25)



NOTES

P

 ?

OR




HEADQUARTERS

HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.
P.O. BOX 7047
14401 CAROWINDS BOULEVARD
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28241

OVERSEAS OFFICES

NETHERLANDS ENGLAND FRANCE
HOMELITE TEXTRON HOMELITE TEXTRON
DIVISION OF TEXTRON ATLANTIC HOMELITE UNE DIVISION DE TEXTRON
Netherlands B.V. DIVISION OF TEXTRON LIMITED SARL.
Korenaarstraat 1 . UNIT 22 ) Z.l. Du Vert-Galant
2153 BM Nieuw Vennep Hither Green Inddstrial EState  gRje Du Chateau/Rue De La Garenne
The Netherlands Clevedon, NR, Bristol 95310 Saint-Quen-L'Aumone
Avon, BS 21 6XU England France
AUSTRALIA
HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON
Pacific Limited Pacific Limited
22 Tera - Cotta Drive 45 Robinson Road
Blackburn, 3130 Geebung, Queensland, 4034
Victoria,Australia Australia
HOMELITE
DIVISION OF TEXTRON CANADA LIMITED
1850 55th Avenue
Lachine, Quebec, Canada
H8T 3J5
3260 Viking Way 16520, 111th Avenue 37 Densley Avenue 45 Brandon Street
Richmond, British Columbia Edmonton, Alberta Toronto, Ontario Moncton, New Brunswick
VBV 1N6 T5M 3V8 M6M 2P5 E1C 7E7

HOMELITE

Homelite Division of Textron Inc.

0982



